

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23238/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in WP No.84691/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHVENDRA D. KULKARNI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the parties and on going through the  
materials on record, we see no reason to interfere with the  
impugned judgment and order as we find no infirmity in the same.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|